
	Christian Prayer Morning Prayer (Single Volume) 
If you find this guide helpful please consider making a donation to support our ministry  
of praying and promoting the Liturgy of the Hours 

St Thomas More House of Prayer 
365 Hill City Rd, Cranberry PA 16319 

liturgyofthehours.org 
814.676.1910 

	
	
	
	

Date Description Ant 1 Ps 1 Ant 2 
OT  
Cant Ant 3 Ps 2 Read Resp 

Cant   
Zech Inter Closing 

 
9/1/24 Sun. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 780 781 783 783 784 784 785 785 627 785 627 
9/2/24 Mon. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 793 793 794 795 795 796 796 796 797 797 797 
9/3/24 Tue. St. Gregory the Great 802 802 803 803 804 805 1426 1427 1244 1427 1244 
9/4/24 Wed. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 812 812 814 814 815 815 817 817 817 817 818 
9/5/24 Thu. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 824 825 826 826 827 827 828 829 829 829 829 
9/6/24 Fri. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 835 835 837 837 838 838 839 839 839 840 840 
9/7/24 Sat. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 845 845 846 847 848 848 849 849 849 850 850 
9/8/24 Sun. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 856 856 857 857 858 859 860 860 628 861 628 
9/9/24 Mon. St. Peter Claver 867 867 868 869 869 870 1426 1427 1427 1427 1249 
9/10/24 Tue. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 877 877 878 879 879 880 880 881 881 881 882 
9/11/24 Wed. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 886 887 888 888 889 889 890 890 891 891 891 
9/12/24 Thu. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 897 897 898 898 899 899 900 900 901 901 901 
9/13/24 Fri. St. John Chrysostom 906 907 908 908 909 909 1426 1426 1426 1426 1250 
9/14/24 Sat. Triumph of the Cross 1254 707 1254 708 1255 710 1255 1255 1255 1255 1256 
9/15/24 Sun. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 926 926 928 928 929 929 930 930 629 930 629 
9/16/24 Mon. Sts. Cornelius and Cyprian 937 937 939 939 940 940 1402 1403 1264 1403 1264 
9/17/24 Tue. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 947 948 949 949 950 950 951 952 952 952 953 
9/18/24 Wed. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 958 958 959 960 961 961 962 962 962 962 963 
9/19/24 Thu. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 968 969 970 970 971 971 972 972 972 972 973 
9/20/24 Fri. Sts. Andrew Taegon, Paul Hasang... 978 978 980 980 981 981 1402 1403 1303 1403 SUP 
9/21/24 Sat. St. Matthew the Evangelist 1392 707 1392 708 1392 710 1392 1393 1266 1393 1266 
9/22/24 Sun. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 707 707 708 708 709 710 711 711 630 711 631 
9/23/24 Mon. St. Pio of Pietrelcina 718 719 720 720 720 721 1426 1427 1427 1427 1428 
9/24/24 Tue. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 728 728 729 730 731 731 732 733 733 733 733 
9/25/24 Wed. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 739 739 740 740 741 741 742 742 742 742 743 
9/26/24 Thu. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 748 749 750 750 751 751 752 753 753 753 753 
9/27/24 Fri. St. Vincent de Paul 760 760 761 761 763 763 1426 1427 1268 1427 1268 
9/28/24 Sat. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 770 770 771 771 772 772 773 773 773 773 774 
9/29/24 Sun. 26th Week in Ordinary Time 780 781 783 783 784 784 785 785 632 785 632 
9/30/24 Mon. St. Jerome 793 793 794 795 795 796 1435 1435 1435 1427 1275 

 


